
Fall Low Income 2022
(October 1, 2022)

Kind 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th

K-12
SE Total 21-22  20-21

Backman Elementary School 104 43 47 35 44 52 35 58 35 349 361 404

Beacon Heights Elementary School 108 53 59 44 49 55 55 63 <10 379 377 367

Bonneville Elementary School 112 71 77 66 55 68 58 54 449 399 421

Dilworth Elementary School 124 61 71 64 71 63 47 69 <10 455 467 473

Edison Elementary School 132 61 51 67 54 64 54 <10 352 350 395

Emerson Elementary School 136 52 50 55 59 37 18 42 42 355 358 410

Emerson Elementary School Magnet ELP Int 136 17 21 21 24 13 17 113 124 126

  Subtotal Emerson 136 52 67 76 80 61 31 59 42 468 482 536

Ensign Elementary School 144 45 38 27 46 30 27 27 240 247 254

Ensign Elementary School Magnet C&A 144 12 12 12 13 11 13 73 69 70

  Subtotal Ensign 45 50 39 58 43 38 40 313 316 324

Escalante Elementary School 262 47 50 53 44 50 55 48 347 386 396

Franklin Elementary School 148 36 39 28 34 33 36 42 46 294 296 322

Hawthorne Elementary School 176 26 21 18 19 20 17 17 138 131 143

Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet C&A 176 <10 13 <10 14 <10 14 66 64 64

Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet ELP 176 14 13 22 26 26 26 32 159 165 183

  Subtotal Hawthorne 40 42 53 53 60 52 63 363 360 390

Highland Park Elementary School 180 54 87 67 71 66 67 62 19 493 520 533

Indian Hills Elementary School 184 53 44 37 44 54 41 28 <10 302 291 312

Liberty Elementary School 196 50 52 35 52 49 38 52 <10 331 329 337

M. Lynn Bennion Elementary School 204 27 18 29 22 22 18 21 157 151 155

Mary W. Jackson Elementary School 188 58 47 54 58 54 46 57 <10 377 366 383

Meadowlark Elementary School 216 49 44 30 51 45 51 43 26 339 352 370

Mountain View Elementary School 160 87 81 106 87 79 78 518 487 529

Newman Elementary School 220 33 35 37 27 43 37 39 251 274 299

Nibley Park School 224 41 37 30 41 41 43 32 17 39 23 344 313 355

North Star Elementary School 140 54 52 45 54 53 51 59 368 384 436

Parkview Elementary School 242 39 34 16 30 29 33 20 201 200 219

Riley Elementary School 244 38 37 38 33 28 38 212 233 247

Rose Park Elementary School 252 38 41 42 31 35 35 45 <10 269 258 302

Salt Lake Virtual Elementary School 147 <10 15 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 59 259

Uintah Elementary School 268 71 65 56 64 57 54 45 <10 414 393 400

Wasatch Elementary School 272 46 53 42 49 61 42 44 <10 338 352 399

Washington Elementary School 276 33 27 34 27 47 21 23 <10 215 228 227

Whittier Elementary School 288 51 42 46 55 49 50 48 <10 342 325 363

Whittier Elementary School Magnet ELP 288 11 19 15 23 14 27 28 137 141 144
  Subtotal Whitter 62 61 61 78 63 77 76 <10 479 466 507

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TOTALS 1345 1383 1293 1370 1382 1238 1130 17 39 239 9436 9650 10038

SLCSE - Bryant 404 200 187 20 407 417 452

Clayton Middle School (Whole School C&A) 408 243 286 18 547 554 568

Clayton Middle School Magnet ELP 408 47 39 86 99 97

  Subtotal Clayton 290 325 18 633 653 665

Glendale Middle School 412 214 199 249 18 680 746 814

Hillside Middle School 416 237 256 15 508 509 511

Hillside Middle School Magnet ELP 416 21 26 47 59 66

  Subtotal Hillside 416 258 282 15 555 568 577
Northwest Middle School 440 292 327 14 633 648 679

MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS 214 1239 1370 85 2908 3032 3187

East High School 704 492 439 499 387 79 1896 1902 2007

Highland High School 708 506 528 469 430 50 1983 1915 1861

Horizonte Instruction and Training Center 750 <10 <10 <10 34 98 154 <10 300 348 324

Innovations Early College High School 748 59 76 90 69 294 284 289

West High School 716 608 619 565 572 86 2450 2553 2633

West High School Magnet ELP 716 89 75 164 144 176
  Subtotal West High 89 75 608 619 565 572 86 2614 2697 2809

HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS 90 76 1672 1696 1721 1612 220 7087 7146 7290
CBTU Elementary School 826 16 16 17 21

SPECIAL SCHOOL TOTALS 16 16 17 21

TOTAL 1345 1383 1293 1370 1382 1238 1344 1346 1485 1672 1696 1721 1612 560 19447 19845 20536

CHARTER SCHOOLS Kind 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th SE Total 21-22  20-21

Open Classroom 240 40 34 41 45 38 25 24 15 23 <10 286 297 312

Salt Lake Center for Science Education 300 86 93 76 71 16 342 358 372
SL School for Performing Arts 700 51 58 46 47 202 208 240

CHARTER SCHOOL TOTALS 40 34 41 45 38 25 24 15 23 137 151 122 118 17 830 863 924

GRAND TOTAL 1385 1417 1334 1415 1420 1263 1368 1361 1508 1809 1847 1843 1730 577 20277 20708 21460

*Bold if greater than 10% change from prior year

*Does not include YIC Students



Fall Low Income 2022
(October 1, 2022)

School
Oct 1  

Enrollment Free Lunch
Reduced 

Lunch

Total Free 
and 

Reduced
Percent of 

Low Income

2021 
Percent of 

Low 
Income

Backman Elementary School 104 349 289 23 312 89.40% 85.32%
Beacon Heights Elementary School 108 379 65 <10 69 18.21% 15.92%
Bonneville Elementary School 112 449 34 <10 37 8.24% 5.76%
Dilworth Elementary School 124 455 85 <10 92 20.22% 15.20%
Edison Elementary School 132 352 352 0 352 100.00% 100.00%
Emerson Elementary School 136 355 94 <10 98 27.61% 25.70%
Emerson Elementary School Magnet ELP Int 136 113 <10 0 <10 6.19% 6.45%
     Subtotal Emerson 468 101 <10 105 22.44% 20.75%
Ensign Elementary School 144 240 36 <10 <10 1.67% 13.77%
Ensign Elementary School Magnet C&A 144 73 <10 0 0 0.00% 2.90%
    Subtotal Ensign 313 38 <10 <10 1.28% 11.39%
Escalante Elementary School 262 347 260 19 279 80.40% 77.20%
Franklin Elementary School 148 294 248 16 264 89.80% 84.80%
Hawthorne Elementary School 176 138 51 <10 58 42.03% 40.46%
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet C&A 176 66 <10 0 <10 13.64% 10.94%
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet ELP 176 159 15 0 15 9.43% 4.85%
    Subtotal Hawthorne 363 75 <10 82 22.59% 18.89%
Highland Park Elementary School 180 493 79 <10 84 17.04% 16.73%
Indian Hills Elementary School 184 302 40 0 40 13.25% 8.59%
Liberty Elementary School 196 331 331 0 331 100.00% 100.00%
M. Lynn Bennion Elementary School 204 157 157 0 157 100.00% 100.00%
Mary W. Jackson Elementary School 188 377 299 25 324 85.94% 80.60%
Meadowlark Elementary School 216 339 339 0 339 100.00% 100.00%
Mountain View Elementary School 160 518 421 25 446 86.10% 80.08%
Newman Elementary School 220 251 163 13 176 70.12% 69.71%
Nibley Park School 224 344 186 23 209 60.76% 53.04%
North Star Elementary School 140 368 297 23 320 86.96% 75.52%
Parkview Elementary School 242 201 159 16 175 87.06% 74.00%
Riley Elementary School 244 212 212 0 212 100.00% 100.00%
Rose Park Elementary School 252 269 230 <10 238 88.48% 82.56%
Salt Lake Virtual Elementary School 147 59 33 <10 37 62.71% 48.26%
Uintah Elementary School 268 414 35 <10 38 9.18% 10.43%
Wasatch Elementary School 272 338 95 <10 103 30.47% 23.58%
Washington Elementary School 276 215 110 <10 115 53.49% 53.51%
Whittier Elementary School 288 342 236 24 260 76.02% 67.69%
Whittier Elementary School Magnet ELP 288 137 15 <10 18 13.14% 11.35%
    Subtotal Whittier 479 251 27 278 58.04% 50.64%
Elementary Total 9436 4984 272 5218 55.30% 52.25%
SLCSE - Bryant 404 407 247 21 268 65.85% 64.51%
Clayton Middle School (Whole School C&A) 408 547 137 11 148 27.06% 29.06%
Clayton Middle School Magnet ELP 408 86 <10 <10 <10 5.81% 5.05%
     Subtotal Clayton 633 141 12 153 24.17% 25.42%
Glendale Middle School 412 680 560 31 591 86.91% 79.76%
Hillside Middle School 416 508 147 18 165 32.48% 25.15%
Hillside Middle School Magnet ELP 416 47 <10 <10 <10 6.38% 10.17%
     Subtotal Hillside 555 149 19 168 30.27% 23.59%
Northwest Middle School 440 633 500 44 544 85.94% 79.32%
Middle School Total 2908 1597 127 1724 59.28% 55.34%
East High School 704 1896 924 83 1007 53.11% 52.00%
Highland High School 708 1983 562 54 616 31.06% 31.96%
Horizonte Instruction and Training Center 750 300 206 21 227 75.67% 73.28%
Innovations Early College High School 748 294 117 18 135 45.92% 43.31%
West High School 716 2450 1239 136 1375 56.12% 52.06%
West High School Magnet ELP 716 164 <10 <10 14 8.54% 7.64%
     Subtotal West 2614 1248 141 1389 53.14% 49.68%
High School Total 7087 3057 317 3374 47.61% 46.45%
CBTU Elementary School 826 16 13 <10 14 87.50% 94.12%
Special School Total 16 13 <10 14 87.50% 94.12%
District Total 19447 9638 716 10316 53.05% 50.59%

Open Classroom 240 286 89 10 99 34.62% 26.26%
Salt Lake Center for Science Education 300 342 135 22 157 45.91% 41.90%
SL School for Performing Arts 700 202 23 <10 27 13.37% 12.98%
Charter School Totals 830 247 36 283 34.10% 29.55%

Grand Total 20277 9885 752 10599 52.27% 49.71%



Fall Low Income 2022
(October 1, 2022)
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Other 
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%  
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ney-
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ment

Backman Elementary School 104 12 <10 14 4.01% 349
Beacon Heights Elementary School 108 <10 <10 0.79% 379
Bonneville Elementary School 112 <10 <10 0.22% 449
Dilworth Elementary School 124 <10 <10 <10 1.98% 455
Edison Elementary School 132 11 11 3.13% 352
Emerson Elementary School 136 <10 <10 0.56% 355
Emerson Elementary School Magnet ELP Int 136 0.00% 113
    Emerson Subtotal <10 <10 0.43% 468
Ensign Elementary School 144 0.00% 240
Ensign Elementary School Magnet C&A 144 0.00% 73
     Ensign Subtotal 0.00% 313
Escalante Elementary School 262 <10 <10 <10 2.59% 347
Franklin Elementary School 148 12 <10 14 4.76% 294
Hawthorne Elementary School 176 <10 <10 <10 0.72% 138
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet C&A 176 0.00% 66
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet ELP 176 0.00% 159
     Hawthorne Subtotal <10 <10 <10 0.55% 363
Highland Park Elementary School 180 <10 <10 1.42% 493
Indian Hills Elementary School 184 <10 <10 1.66% 302
Liberty Elementary School 196 22 <10 <10 26 7.85% 331
M. Lynn Bennion Elementary School 204 <10 <10 30 <10 35 22.29% 157
Mary W. Jackson Elementary School 188 20 <10 <10 <10 27 7.16% 377
Meadowlark Elementary School 216 22 <10 <10 25 7.37% 339
Mountain View Elementary School 160 19 <10 19 3.67% 518
Newman Elementary School 220 12 <10 15 5.98% 251
Nibley Park School 224 10 <10 <10 13 3.78% 344
North Star Elementary School 140 <10 <10 <10 <10 2.45% 368
Parkview Elementary School 242 11 <10 <10 15 7.46% 201
Riley Elementary School 244 14 <10 <10 <10 18 8.49% 212
Rose Park Elementary School 252 <10 <10 10 3.72% 269
Salt Lake Virtual Elementary School 147 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 8.47% 59
Uintah Elementary School 268 0.00% 414
Wasatch Elementary School 272 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 2.66% 338
Washington Elementary School 276 <10 <10 <10 2.79% 215
Whittier Elementary School 288 14 <10 <10 <10 <10 17 4.97% 342
Whittier Elementary School Magnet ELP 288 <10 <10 <10 1.46% 137
     Whittier Subtotal 15 <10 <10 <10 <10 20 4.18% 479
ELEMENTARY TOTALS 248 27 39 <10 <10 16 343 3.64% 9436
SLCSE - Bryant 404 15 <10 <10 <10 23 5.65% 407
Clayton Middle School (Whole School C&A) 408 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 1.10% 547
Clayton Middle School Magnet ELP 408 <10 <10 1.16% 86
     Clayton Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 1.26% 633
Glendale Middle School 412 32 <10 <10 34 5.00% 680
Hillside Middle School 416 <10 <10 <10 0.98% 508
Hillside Middle School Magnet ELP 416 0.00% 47
     Hillside Subtotal <10 <10 <10 0.90% 555
Northwest Middle School 440 17 <10 <10 20 3.16% 633
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS 73 <10 10 <10 <10 97 3.34% 2908
East High School 704 36 <10 <10 <10 48 2.53% 1896
Highland High School 708 27 <10 27 1.36% 1983
Horizonte Instruction and Training Center 750 13 <10 14 4.67% 300
Innovations Early College High School 748 <10 <10 1.02% 294
West High School 716 56 <10 <10 <10 <10 66 2.69% 2450
West High School Magnet ELP 716 0.00% 164
     West High Subtotal 56 <10 <10 <10 <10 71 2.72% 2614
HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS 135 <10 <10 <10 <10 13 171 2.41% 7087
CBTU Elementary School 826 <10 <10 6.25% 16
SPECIAL SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 6.25% 16
Open Classroom 240 <10 <10 <10 2.45% 286
Salt Lake Center for Science Education 300 <10 <10 0.29% 342
SL School for Performing Arts 700 <10 <10 0.50% 202
CHARTER SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 <10 <10 1.08% 830

GRAND TOTAL 463 41 59 11 10 37 621 3.06% 20277
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(October 1, 2022)

A
fr

ik
a

a
n

s

A
lb

a
n

ia
n

A
m

e
ric

a
n

 S
ig

n
 L

a
n

g
ua

g
e

A
m

h
a

ric

A
ra

b
ic

A
rm

e
n

ia
n

Be
n

g
a

li

Bo
sn

ia
n

Bu
rm

e
se

 (
K

a
ya

h
)

C
a

m
b

o
d

ia
n

 (
Kh

m
e

r)

C
a

n
to

n
e

se

C
h

in
e

se
 

C
h

uu
ke

se
 (

Tr
u

ke
se

)

C
ro

a
tia

n

C
ze

c
h

D
a

n
ish

D
a

ri 
(E

a
st

e
rn

 F
a

rs
i)

D
in

ka

D
ut

c
h

 (
Fl

e
m

ish
)

En
g

lis
h

Fi
lip

in
o

 (
Pi

lip
in

o
)

Fr
e

n
c

h

G
e

rm
a

n

G
uj

a
ra

ti

H
e

b
re

w

H
in

d
i

H
un

g
a

ria
n

In
d

o
n

e
sia

Ita
lia

n

Ja
p

a
n

e
se

Ka
kw

a

Ka
n

n
a

d
a

Ka
n

um
a

Ka
re

n

Ki
n

ya
rw

a
n

d
a

Ko
re

a
n

Kr
a

h
n

Ku
rd

ish
 (

Li
b

e
ria

n
 E

n
g

lis
h

)

La
o

Li
n

g
a

la

M
a

a
y 

(M
a

im
a

i R
a

h
a

n
w

e
e

n
)

M
a

la
y

M
a

la
g

a
sy

M
a

n
d

a
rin

M
a

ra
th

i

M
a

rs
h

a
lle

se

M
o

n
g

o
lia

n

N
a

va
jo

N
e

p
a

li

N
o

rt
h

 A
m

e
ric

a
n

 In
d

ia
n

N
ue

r 
(K

a
b

b
a

)

Pe
rs

ia
n

 (
Fa

rs
i)

Po
rt

ug
ue

se

Po
lis

h

Pu
n

ja
b

i

Pu
sh

to
 (

Pa
sh

to
)

Ro
h

in
g

ya

Ro
m

a
n

ia
n

Ru
n

d
i

Ru
ss

ia
n

Sa
m

o
a

n

Se
rb

ia
n

Si
n

h
a

le
se

So
m

a
li

Si
o

u
a

n
 (

Si
o

u
x)

Sp
a

n
ish

Sw
a

h
ili 

(K
iz

ig
u

a
 L

ug
a

n
d

a
)

Sw
e

d
ish

Ta
g

a
lo

g

Ta
m

il

Te
lu

g
u

Th
a

i

Ti
b

e
ta

n

Ti
g

ru
g

n
a

To
n

g
a

n

Tu
rk

ish

U
d

u
k 

(T
w

a
m

p
a

)

U
kr

a
in

ia
n

U
rd

u

V
ie

tn
a

m
e

se

To
ta

l

%
 N

o
n

-E
n

g
lis

h

Backman Elementary School <10 <10 <10 219 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 104 <10 <10 349 37.25%
Beacon Heights Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 333 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 379 12.14%
Bonneville Elementary School <10 431 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 449 4.01%
Dilworth Elementary School <10 <10 <10 435 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 455 4.40%
Edison Elementary School 14 153 <10 <10 <10 <10 168 <10 <10 352 56.53%
Emerson Elementary School 335 <10 19 355 5.63%
Emerson Elementary School Magnet ELP Int 103 <10 <10 <10 113 8.85%
     Emerson Subtotal 438 <10 <10 <10 26 468 6.41%
Ensign Elementary School <10 <10 230 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 240 4.17%
Ensign Elementary School Magnet C&A 73 73 0.00%
     Ensign Subtotal <10 <10 303 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 313 3.19%
Escalante Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 233 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 99 <10 <10 347 32.85%
Franklin Elementary School <10 <10 171 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 98 <10 <10 294 41.84%
Hawthorne Elementary School 129 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 138 6.52%
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet C&A 64 <10 <10 66 3.03%
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet ELP <10 141 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 159 11.32%
     Hawthorne Subtotal <10 334 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 363 7.99%
Highland Park Elementary School 487 <10 <10 <10 493 1.22%
Indian Hills Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 282 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 302 6.62%
Liberty Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 219 <10 13 <10 <10 <10 73 <10 <10 <10 331 33.84%
M. Lynn Bennion Elementary School <10 108 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 32 <10 <10 <10 157 31.21%
Mary W. Jackson Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 232 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 119 <10 <10 <10 <10 377 38.46%
Meadowlark Elementary School <10 <10 <10 170 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 131 <10 <10 <10 339 49.85%
Mountain View Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 303 <10 15 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 160 <10 <10 <10 518 41.51%
Newman Elementary School 201 <10 48 <10 251 19.92%
Nibley Park School <10 <10 250 <10 <10 <10 81 344 27.33%
North Star Elementary School <10 <10 228 <10 <10 <10 122 <10 <10 368 38.04%
Parkview Elementary School <10 <10 127 <10 <10 64 <10 201 36.82%
Riley Elementary School <10 <10 <10 147 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 42 <10 <10 212 30.66%
Rose Park Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 149 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 99 <10 269 44.61%
Salt Lake Virtual Elementary School <10 47 11 59
Uintah Elementary School 395 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 414 4.59%
Wasatch Elementary School <10 <10 <10 307 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 11 <10 338 9.17%
Washington Elementary School 185 <10 <10 25 <10 <10 <10 215 13.95%
Whittier Elementary School <10 <10 <10 <10 261 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 52 <10 <10 <10 342 23.68%
Whittier Elementary School Magnet ELP <10 <10 124 <10 <10 <10 <10 137 9.49%
     Whittier Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 385 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 52 <10 <10 <10 <10 479 19.62%
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 31 <10 <10 <10 43 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 27 <10 7272 <10 22 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 63 19 23 <10 12 <10 17 <10 10 <10 <10 <10 <10 21 <10 <10 19 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 51 <10 1598 41 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 11 <10 <10 <10 16 9436 22.93%
SLCSE - Bryant <10 <10 270 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 112 <10 <10 <10 407 33.66%
Clayton Middle School <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 471 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 44 <10 <10 547 13.89%
Clayton Middle School Magnet ELP 83 <10 <10 86 3.49%
     Clayton Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 554 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 46 <10 <10 633 12.48%
Glendale Middle School <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 291 <10 23 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 311 <10 <10 <10 <10 680 57.21%
Hillside Middle School <10 <10 <10 <10 449 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 40 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 508 11.61%
Hillside Middle School Magnet ELP 45 <10 <10 47 4.26%
     Hillside Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 494 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 40 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 555 10.99%
Northwest Middle School <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 270 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 18 312 <10 <10 <10 633 57.35%
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 <10 <10 13 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 12 <10 1879 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 29 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 25 821 17 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 2908 35.39%
East High School <10 <10 <10 18 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 1110 <10 23 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 634 17 <10 <10 <10 20 <10 <10 <10 1896 41.46%
Highland High School <10 <10 10 <10 <10 <10 <10 1670 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 219 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 1983 15.78%
Horizonte Instruction and Training Center <10 <10 166 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 114 <10 300 44.67%
Innovations Early College High School <10 <10 <10 <10 199 <10 <10 85 <10 <10 294 32.31%
West High School <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 12 15 <10 <10 1433 13 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 13 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 26 822 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 14 <10 10 2450 41.51%
West High School Magnet ELP <10 142 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 164 13.41%
     West High Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 12 18 <10 <10 1575 15 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 13 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 26 824 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 14 <10 13 2614 39.75%
HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 <10 24 <10 13 39 <10 22 <10 <10 <10 4720 27 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 46 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 12 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 11 <10 44 1876 26 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 46 <10 <10 27 7087 33.40%
CBTU Elementary School <10 14 <10 16 12.50%
SPECIAL SCHOOL TOTALS <10 14 <10 16 12.50%
Open Classroom <10 271 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 286 5.24%
SL School for Performing Arts 198 <10 202 1.98%
Salt Lake Center for Science Education <10 <10 <10 238 99 <10 342 30.41%
CHARTER SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 <10 <10 707 <10 <10 <10 <10 108 <10 <10 <10 830 14.82%

GRAND TOTAL <10 13 <10 10 69 <10 <10 29 92 <10 <10 33 <10 <10 <10 <10 49 <10 <10 14592 <10 56 10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 10 <10 <10 <10 138 28 35 <10 <10 <10 <10 29 <10 <10 25 <10 <10 12 <10 12 <10 10 14 31 <10 <10 25 <10 <10 16 18 14 <10 <10 120 <10 4404 84 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 12 <10 66 <10 <10 <10 13 50 20277 28.04%
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Backman Elementary School 104 49 14.0% 12 3.4% 46 13.2% 197 56.5% <10 2.6% 22 6.3% 14 4.0% 349 86.8% 361 88.1%
Beacon Heights Elementary School 108 <10 1.6% 45 11.9% 257 67.8% 29 7.7% <10 0.3% <10 1.3% 36 9.5% 379 32.2% 377 28.7%
Bonneville Elementary School 112 <10 2.0% 21 4.7% 361 80.4% 31 6.9% <10 0.2% 0.0% 26 5.8% 449 19.6% 399 17.3%
Dilworth Elementary School 124 <10 0.9% 11 2.4% 369 81.1% 41 9.0% <10 1.1% <10 1.1% 20 4.4% 455 18.9% 467 20.3%
Edison Elementary School 132 10 2.8% 30 8.5% 33 9.4% 242 68.8% <10 1.7% 25 7.1% <10 1.7% 352 90.6% 350 89.7%
Emerson Elementary School 136 <10 0.3% <10 0.6% 262 73.8% 64 18.0% <10 0.9% <10 1.1% 19 5.4% 355 26.2% 358 26.8%
Emerson Elementary School Magnet ELP Int 136 0.0% <10 3.5% 69 61.1% 27 23.9% 0.0% 0.0% 13 11.5% 113 38.9% 124 38.7%

  Emerson Subtotal <10 0.2% <10 1.0% 331 56.8% 91 15.6% <10 0.5% <10 0.7% 32 5.5% 583 23.5% 583 24.7%
Ensign Elementary School 144 <10 0.4% <10 1.3% 198 82.5% 20 8.3% <10 1.3% <10 1.3% 12 5.0% 240 17.5% 247 21.5%
Ensign Elementary School Magnet C&A 144 0.0% <10 2.7% 62 84.9% <10 6.9% <10 1.4% 0.0% <10 4.1% 73 15.1% 69 14.5%

  Ensign Subtotal <10 0.3% <10 1.5% 260 75.6% 25 7.3% <10 1.2% <10 0.9% 15 4.4% 0 344 15.4% 344 18.3%
Escalante Elementary School 262 14 4.0% 10 2.9% 58 16.7% 224 64.6% <10 1.4% 21 6.1% 15 4.3% 347 83.3% 386 84.7%
Franklin Elementary School 148 24 8.2% 11 3.7% 41 14.0% 183 62.2% <10 1.4% 23 7.8% <10 2.7% 294 86.1% 296 87.5%
Hawthorne Elementary School 176 <10 2.2% <10 4.4% 92 66.7% 27 19.6% 0.0% <10 2.9% <10 4.4% 138 33.3% 131 35.9%
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet C&A 176 0.0% <10 4.6% 54 81.8% 0.0% <10 3.0% <10 3.0% <10 7.6% 66 18.2% 64 23.4%
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet ELP 176 <10 2.5% 31 19.5% 99 62.3% <10 5.0% <10 0.6% 0.0% 16 10.1% 159 37.7% 165 35.2%

  Hawthorne Subtotal <10 1.6% 40 9.1% 245 55.9% 35 8.0% <10 0.7% <10 1.4% 27 6.2% 0 438 26.9% 438 27.4%
Highland Park Elementary School 180 <10 1.8% <10 0.4% 405 82.2% 37 7.5% <10 1.0% <10 0.8% 31 6.3% 493 17.9% 520 17.9%
Indian Hills Elementary School 184 0.0% 21 7.0% 243 80.5% 21 7.0% <10 0.3% <10 0.3% 15 5.0% 302 19.5% 291 22.7%
Liberty Elementary School 196 31 9.4% 28 8.5% 87 26.3% 144 43.5% 15 4.5% 18 5.4% <10 2.4% 331 73.7% 329 73.9%
M. Lynn Bennion Elementary School 204 19 12.1% <10 5.7% 34 21.7% 71 45.2% <10 4.5% <10 5.7% <10 5.1% 157 78.3% 151 73.5%
Mary W. Jackson Elementary School 188 27 7.2% <10 1.3% 68 18.0% 231 61.3% 12 3.2% 18 4.8% 16 4.2% 377 82.0% 366 83.6%
Meadowlark Elementary School 216 53 15.6% 25 7.4% 30 8.9% 196 57.8% <10 1.8% 20 5.9% <10 2.7% 339 91.2% 352 90.6%
Mountain View Elementary School 160 42 8.1% 38 7.3% 59 11.4% 271 52.3% <10 1.2% 85 16.4% 17 3.3% 518 88.6% 487 92.4%
Newman Elementary School 220 <10 1.6% <10 0.4% 83 33.1% 128 51.0% <10 2.8% 15 6.0% 13 5.2% 251 66.9% 274 70.4%
Nibley Park School 224 10 2.9% <10 1.7% 153 44.5% 143 41.6% <10 1.2% 0.0% 28 8.1% 344 55.5% 313 53.7%
North Star Elementary School 140 38 10.3% 13 3.5% 33 9.0% 231 62.8% <10 1.1% 40 10.9% <10 2.5% 368 91.0% 384 89.1%
Parkview Elementary School 242 17 8.5% <10 2.5% 35 17.4% 127 63.2% <10 1.0% <10 2.5% 10 5.0% 201 82.6% 200 81.5%
Riley Elementary School 244 28 13.2% <10 4.3% 26 12.3% 112 52.8% <10 1.9% 26 12.3% <10 3.3% 212 87.7% 233 84.6%
Rose Park Elementary School 252 16 6.0% <10 2.2% 38 14.1% 177 65.8% <10 1.9% 23 8.6% <10 1.5% 269 85.9% 258 89.2%
Salt Lake Virtual Elementary School 147 <10 6.8% <10 1.7% 14 23.7% 35 59.3% 0.0% <10 1.7% <10 6.8% 59 76.3% 259 67.2%
Uintah Elementary School 268 <10 0.7% 12 2.9% 321 77.5% 45 10.9% 0.0% <10 0.5% 31 7.5% 414 22.5% 393 21.6%
Wasatch Elementary School 272 <10 1.8% 19 5.6% 225 66.6% 50 14.8% <10 1.8% <10 1.2% 28 8.3% 338 33.4% 352 29.0%
Washington Elementary School 276 15 7.0% <10 3.3% 94 43.7% 74 34.4% <10 0.9% <10 4.2% 14 6.5% 215 56.3% 228 61.0%
Whittier Elementary School 288 53 15.5% <10 2.6% 103 30.1% 139 40.6% <10 1.5% <10 2.3% 25 7.3% 342 69.9% 325 62.5%
Whittier Elementary School Magnet ELP 288 <10 1.5% 21 15.3% 97 70.8% <10 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 13 9.5% 137 29.2% 141 25.5%

  Whittier Subtotal 55 8.8% 30 4.8% 200 31.9% 143 22.8% <10 0.8% <10 1.3% 38 6.1% 627 44.5% 627 38.1%
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TOTALS 502 5.3% 428 4.5% 4149 44.0% 3334 35.3% 132 1.4% 402 4.3% 489 5.2% 9436 56.0% 9650 56.3%
SLCSE - Bryant 404 26 6.4% <10 1.7% 144 35.4% 186 45.7% <10 0.7% 11 2.7% 30 7.4% 407 64.6% 417 68.1%
Clayton Middle School (Whole School C&A) 408 18 3.3% 18 3.3% 350 64.0% 119 21.8% <10 1.3% 11 2.0% 24 4.4% 547 36.0% 554 35.7%
Clayton Middle School Magnet ELP 408 0.0% 0.0% 65 75.6% 11 12.8% <10 1.2% <10 1.2% <10 9.3% 86 24.4% 99 22.2%

  Clayton Subtotal 18 2.8% 18 2.8% 415 65.6% 130 20.5% <10 1.3% 12 1.9% 32 5.1% 633 34.4% 653 33.7%
Glendale Middle School 412 39 5.7% 49 7.2% 47 6.9% 452 66.5% <10 0.7% 78 11.5% 10 1.5% 680 93.1% 746 91.7%
Hillside Middle School 416 20 3.9% 15 3.0% 317 62.4% 98 19.3% 11 2.2% 14 2.8% 33 6.5% 508 37.6% 509 33.4%
Hillside Middle School Magnet ELP 416 0.0% <10 4.3% 42 89.4% <10 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% <10 4.3% 47 10.6% 59 10.2%

  Hillside Subtotal 20 3.6% 17 3.1% 359 64.7% 99 17.8% 11 2.0% 14 2.5% 35 6.3% 555 35.3% 568 31.0%
Northwest Middle School 440 53 8.4% 11 1.7% 52 8.2% 442 69.8% 13 2.1% 53 8.4% <10 1.4% 633 91.8% 648 89.0%
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS 156 5.4% 102 3.5% 1017 35.0% 1309 45.0% 40 1.4% 168 5.8% 116 4.0% 2908 65.0% 3032 64.0%
East High School 704 97 5.1% 90 4.8% 645 34.0% 877 46.3% 20 1.1% 108 5.7% 59 3.1% 1896 66.0% 1902 66.1%
Highland High School 708 71 3.6% 54 2.7% 1240 62.5% 440 22.2% 30 1.5% 71 3.6% 77 3.9% 1983 37.5% 1915 37.6%
Horizonte Instruction and Training Center 750 18 6.0% <10 0.7% 40 13.3% 194 64.7% <10 0.7% 38 12.7% <10 2.0% 300 86.7% 348 82.8%
Innovations Early College High School 748 13 4.4% <10 2.4% 109 37.1% 147 50.0% <10 1.0% <10 2.0% <10 3.1% 294 62.9% 284 62.0%
West High School 716 125 5.1% 146 6.0% 642 26.2% 1182 48.2% 33 1.4% 209 8.5% 113 4.6% 2450 73.8% 2553 71.3%
West High School Magnet ELP 716 <10 0.6% 40 24.4% 92 56.1% 13 7.9% <10 0.6% 0.0% 17 10.4% 164 43.9% 144 40.3%

  West High Subtotal 126 4.8% 186 7.1% 734 28.1% 1195 45.7% 34 1.3% 209 8.0% 130 5.0% 2614 71.9% 2697 69.7%
HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS 325 4.6% 339 4.8% 2768 39.1% 2853 40.3% 89 1.3% 432 6.1% 281 4.0% 7087 60.9% 7146 60.5%
CBTU Elementary School 826 <10 6.3% 0.0% <10 37.5% <10 31.3% 0.0% <10 6.3% <10 18.8% 16 62.5% 17 64.7%
SPECIAL SCHOOL TOTALS <10 6.3% 0.0% <10 37.5% <10 31.3% 0.0% 0.0% <10 18.8% 16 56.3% 17 64.7%
TOTAL 984 5.1% 869 4.5% 7940 40.8% 7501 38.6% 261 1.3% 1002 5.2% 889 4.6% 19447 59.2% 19845 59.0%
Open Classroom 240 <10 2.1% 10 3.5% 186 65.0% 43 15.0% <10 1.8% <10 1.1% 33 11.5% 286 35.0% 297 31.3%
Salt Lake Center for Science Education 300 <10 1.2% <10 1.5% 157 45.9% 157 45.9% <10 0.6% <10 0.6% 15 4.4% 342 54.1% 358 56.2%
SL School for Performing Arts 700 <10 1.0% 0.0% 160 79.2% 29 14.4% <10 0.5% 0.0% 10 5.0% 202 20.8% 208 23.1%
CHARTER SCHOOL TOTALS 12 1.4% 15 1.8% 503 60.6% 229 27.6% <10 1.0% <10 0.6% 58 7.0% 830 39.4% 863 39.6%

GRAND TOTALS 996 4.9% 884 4.4% 8443 41.6% 7730 38.1% 269 1.3% 1007 5.0% 947 4.7% 0 20277 58.4% 20708 58.2%



Fall Low Income 2022
(October 1, 2022)

Fluent
PHLOTE Exited Total % Former English Total

(Not Tested) 1 2 3 4 (In Monitoring) ELL ELL ELL Only Enrolled
Backman Elementary School 104 <10 39 29 42 31 13 160 46% <10 188 349
Beacon Heights Elementary School 108 <10 12 <10 15 10 <10 49 13% 330 379
Bonneville Elementary School 112 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 24 5% 425 449
Dilworth Elementary School 124 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 25 5% 430 455
Edison Elementary School 132 16 50 37 87 33 <10 228 65% 124 352
Emerson Elementary School 136 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 23 6% 332 355
Emerson Elementary School Magnet ELP Int 136 <10 <10 <10 8% <10 101 113
     Emerson Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 32 7% <10 433 468
Ensign Elementary School 144 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 14 6% 226 240
Ensign Elementary School Magnet C&A 144 <10 <10 1% 72 73
     Ensign Subtotal <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 15 5% 298 313
Escalante Elementary School 262 15 33 31 51 21 11 162 47% 184 347
Franklin Elementary School 148 10 41 30 28 30 <10 144 49% 149 294
Hawthorne Elementary School 176 <10 <10 <10 <10 15 11% 123 138
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet C&A 176 <10 <10 <10 5% 63 66
Hawthorne Elementary School Magnet ELP 176 14 <10 <10 <10 24 15% <10 127 159
     Hawthorne Subtotal 16 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 42 12% <10 313 363
Highland Park Elementary School 0 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 2% 486 493
Indian Hills Elementary School 6 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 21 7% 277 302
Liberty Elementary School 3 36 22 41 25 <10 <10 136 41% 197 331
M. Lynn Bennion Elementary School 8 18 12 13 <10 <10 <10 58 37% 96 157
Mary W. Jackson Elementary School 11 47 29 45 33 14 14 182 48% 198 377
Meadowlark Elementary School 8 59 32 65 40 18 18 232 68% 117 339
Mountain View Elementary School 24 65 68 74 42 11 11 271 52% 234 518
Newman Elementary School 9 <10 <10 19 19 <10 <10 58 23% <10 185 251
Nibley Park School 9 24 12 30 17 10 10 103 30% <10 238 344
North Star Elementary School 18 21 28 61 50 10 10 180 49% 180 368
Parkview Elementary School 6 30 <10 30 15 <10 <10 97 48% 105 201
Riley Elementary School 0 21 15 32 16 <10 <10 98 46% 121 212
Rose Park Elementary School 13 47 30 39 21 <10 <10 155 58% 110 269
Salt Lake Virtual Elementary School 3 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 42 59
Uintah Elementary School 11 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 18 4% 389 414
Wasatch Elementary School 5 15 <10 11 <10 <10 <10 43 13% 293 338
Washington Elementary School 7 12 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 35 16% 175 215
Whittier Elementary School 7 25 28 32 13 <10 <10 108 32% 232 342
Whittier Elementary School Magnet ELP 8 <10 <10 <10 13 9% 122 137
     Whittier Subtotal 25 28 33 13 11 11 121 25% 354 479
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TOTALS 533 513 655 558 267 186 2697 29% 17 6671 9436
SLCSE-Bryant 404 10 15 22 53 18 30 148 36% <10 254 407
Clayton Middle School (Whole School C&A) 408 <10 <10 <10 25 10 27 82 15% <10 457 547
Clayton Middle School Magnet ELP 408 <10 <10 1% <10 83 86
     Clayton Subtotal <10 <10 <10 25 10 28 83 13% 10 540 633
Glendale Middle School 412 <10 41 43 120 85 129 420 62% 23 237 680
Hillside Middle School 416 <10 11 <10 15 11 26 72 14% <10 431 508
Hillside Middle School Magnet ELP 416 <10 <10 <10 4% 45 47
     Hillside Subtotal <10 11 <10 15 12 27 74 13% <10 476 555
Northwest Middle School 440 <10 26 45 137 58 106 378 60% 22 233 633
MIDDLE SCHOOL TOTALS 25 102 123 350 183 320 1103 38% 65 1740 2908
East High School 704 24 64 67 171 114 56 496 26% 370 1030 1896
Highland High School 708 15 24 29 87 37 32 224 11% 136 1621 1983
Horizonte 750 <10 <10 20 33 <10 <10 71 24% 77 152 300
Innovations Early College High School 748 <10 <10 <10 21 16 <10 59 20% 48 185 294
West High School 716 78 82 97 213 97 64 631 26% 532 1284 2450
West High School Magnet ELP 716 15 <10 <10 <10 20 12% 15 129 164
    West High Subtotal 93 82 98 213 98 67 651 25% 547 1413 2614
HIGH SCHOOL TOTALS 144 177 218 525 270 167 1501 21% 1178 4401 7087
CBTU Elementary School 826 <10 <10 <10 13% 14 16
SPECIAL SCHOOL TOTALS <10 <10 <10 13% 14 16
TOTALS 702 793 996 1433 721 673 5303 27% 1260 12826 19447

Open Classroom 240 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 <10 19 7% 267 286
Salt Lake Center for Science Education 300 <10 <10 10 22 <10 <10 50 15% 63 229 342
SL School for Performing Arts 700 10 <10 <10 2% <10 188 202
CHARTER SCHOOL TOTALS 16 <10 12 29 14 <10 73 9% 65 684 830

GRAND TOTALS 718 800 1008 1462 735 676 5376 27% 1325 13510 20277

ELL Levels
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